
Indukaka Ipcowala College of Pharmacy, New V. V. Nagar 

The Charutar Vidya Mandal (CVM) University 

Report of Outdoor Sports Events (SPORTS ARENA) organized at  

Indukaka Ipcowala College of Pharmacy 

Date of Event: 5th,6th, & 7th March, 2024. 

List of Events: Cricket, Kho-Kho, Volleyball, Kabaddi, Tug of War, 100 m Race, 4*50m 

Relay Race, Shotput, Long Jump, Badminton, Table Tennis 

Convener: Mr. Krunal H. Solanki 

No. of Participant: 140 

List of Winner: 

CRICKET 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12208011801051 Kush Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12208011801045 Ishan Kothiya 4th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12208011801020 Nikul Luhar 4th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12208011801007 Harshil Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12208011801042 Devdattsinh Mahida 4th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12208011801039 Ayan Ghodasara 4th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12208011801035 Yash Raj Singh 4th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12208011801050 Kirtan Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12208011801023 Man Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12208011801002 Anandh Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
11 12208011801043 Dharm Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
12 12208011801053 Ujjval Nayak 4th Sem B. Pharm 
13 12208011801058 Rudra Pandya 4th Sem B. Pharm 
14 122080118010 Purv Prajapati 4th Sem B. Pharm 
15 122080118010 Khush Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801032 Irshad Vhora 6th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12108011801058 Varun Bathiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12108011801035 Pratham Chhatriwala 6th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12108011801014 Harsh Vasani 6th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12108011801034 Nikul Raval 6th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12108011801039 Rahul Parmar 6th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12108011801006 Chintan Rathod 6th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12108011801059 Vijen Patel 6th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12108011801025 Keval Solanki 6th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12108011801008 Dhruv  6th Sem B. Pharm 
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11 12108011801055 Tirth Parmar 6th Sem B. Pharm 
12 12108011801051 Shubham Lohiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
13 12108011801015 Harshil Joshi 6th Sem B. Pharm 
14 12108011801040 Rajesh Soni 6th Sem B. Pharm 
15 12108011801043 Sachin Makwana 6th Sem B. Pharm 

CRICKET 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801009 Dhruvi Prajapati 6th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12108011801027 Krishna Nayak 6th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12108011801011 Sahoo Dipti 6th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12108011801023 Shah Kamya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12108011801019 Limbachiya Janhvi 6th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12108011801018 Bhandari Honey 6th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12108011801033 Valand Nandini 6th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12108011801038 Mohanty Priyanka 6th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12108011801053 Barasara Tamanna 6th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12108011801028 Patel Lisa 6th Sem B. Pharm 
11 12108011801048 Raval Sakshi 6th Sem B. Pharm 
12 12108011801007 Patel Dhara 6th Sem B. Pharm 
13 12108011801017 Rohit Hiral 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 120080118010 Patel Mansi 8th Sem B. Pharm 
02 120080118010 Riya Lamsar 8th Sem B. Pharm 
03 120080118010 Aayushi Bhandari 8th Sem B. Pharm 
04 120080118010 Shreya Bhanderi 8th Sem B. Pharm 
05 120080118010 Riya Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
06 120080118010 Payal Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
07 120080118010 Vaishali Baraiya 8th Sem B. Pharm 
08 120080118010 Khushali Vagh 8th Sem B. Pharm 
09 120080118010 Aayushi Pande 8th Sem B. Pharm 
10 120080118010 Twinkal Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
11 120080118010 Zalak Pandya 8th Sem B. Pharm 
12 120080118010 Vrunda Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
13 120080118010 Dhruvi Malaviya 8th Sem B. Pharm 

KHO - KHO 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12008011801006 Dev Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12008011801035 Yash Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12008011801009 Shyam Ahir 8th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12008011801045 Jay Chandwani 8th Sem B. Pharm 
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05 12008011801037 Aayush Parekh 8th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12008011801015 Kishan Rami 8th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12008011801053 Prince Joshi 8th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12008011801031 Vasu Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12008011801059 Tushar Vaghela 8th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12008011801016 Mahendra Chaudhary 8th Sem B. Pharm 
11 12008011801005 Darshit Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
12 2230832180 Siyon Chaudhari 8th Sem B. Pharm 

Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801051 Shubham Lohiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12108011801044 Sachin Dave 6th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12108011801058 Varun Bathiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12108011801035 Pratham Chhatriwala 6th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12108011801006 Chintan Rathod 6th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12108011801060 Yogi Mahida 6th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12108011801050 Shubham Patel 6th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12108011801014 Harsh Vasani 6th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12108011801039 Rahul Parmar 6th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12108011801057 Tushar Panchal 6th Sem B. Pharm 
11 12108011801032 Irshad Vhora 6th Sem B. Pharm 
12 12108011801055 Tirth Parmar 6th Sem B. Pharm 

KHO - KHO 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12008011801048 Mansi Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12008011801001 Aayushi Bhandari 8th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12008011801025 Riya Lamsar 8th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12008011801054 Roshni Vhora 8th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12008011801047 Khushi Shah 8th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12008011801024 Riya Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12008011801034 Vrunda Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12008011801036 Zalak Pandya 8th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12008011801018 Payal Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12008011801029 Twinkal Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801038 Priyanka Mohanty 6th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12108011801011 Dipti Sahoo 6th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12108011801023 Kamya Shah 6th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12108011801009 Dhruvi Prajapati 6th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12108011801019 Janhvi Limbachiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12108011801018 Honey Bhandari 6th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12108011801031 Mansi Sharma 6th Sem B. Pharm 
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08 12108011801048 Sakshi Raval 6th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12108011801056 Tithi Barot 6th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12108011801028 Lisa Patel 6th Sem B. Pharm 
11 12108011801053 Tamanna Barasara 6th Sem B. Pharm 
12 12108011801017 Hiral Rohit 6th Sem B. Pharm 

KABADDI 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12208011801014 Keyur Prajapati 4th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12208011801022 Ansh Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12208011801029 Ronak Santoki 4th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12208011801030 Rudra Bhavsar 4th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12208011801056 Yash Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12208011801020 Nikul Luhar 4th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12208011801007 Harshil Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12208011801039 Ayan Ghodasara 4th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12208011801023 Man Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12208011801045 Ishan Kothiya 4th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12308011801050 Tanish Jariwala 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
02 12308011801054 Tirth Dave 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
03 12308011801030 Manav Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
04 12308011801012 Harsh Doshi 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
05 12308011801019 Jigar Parmar 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
06 12308011801046 Shashank Kadiya 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
07 12308011801053 Tilak Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
08 12308011801042 Priyansh Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
09 12308011801041 Prit Prajapat 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
10 12308011801043 Rudra Parmar 2nd Sem B. Pharm 

 

VOLLEY BALL 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12208011801042 Devdattsinh Mahida 4th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12208011801051 Kush Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12208011801045 Ishan Kothiya 4th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12208011801007 Harshil Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12208011801017 Krishna Prajapat 4th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12208011801035 Yash Raj Singh 4th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12208011801039 Ayan Ghodasara 4th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12208011801056 Yash Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12208011801015 Khush Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
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Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 121080118051 Shubham Lohiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
02 121080118032 Irshad Vhora 6th Sem B. Pharm 
03 121080118035 Pratham Chhatriwala 6th Sem B. Pharm 
04 121080118008 Dhruv Patel 6th Sem B. Pharm 
05 121080118057 Tushar Panchal 6th Sem B. Pharm 
06 121080118058 Varun Bathiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
07 121080118055 Tirth Parmar 6th Sem B. Pharm 
08 121080118039 Rahul Parmar 6th Sem B. Pharm 
09 121080118025 Keval Solanki 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

VOLLEY BALL 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12308011801010 Foram Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
02 12308011801015 Himani Chavda 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
03 12308011801020 Jinal Shah 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
04 12308011801008 Dhrushali Solanki 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
05 12308011801017 Janki Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
06 12308011801051 Tanvee Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
07 12308011801044 Ruhina Vahora 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
08 12308011801032 Meenaz Saiyad 2nd Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12008011801048 Mansi Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12008011801056 Shreya Bhanderi 8th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12008011801002 Anchal Shukla 2nd Sem M. Pharm 
04 12008011801029 Twinkal Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12008011801025 Riya Lamsar 8th Sem B. Pharm 
06 120080118010 Khushi Shah 8th Sem B. Pharm 

TUG OF WAR 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12208011801035 Yash Raj Singh 4th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12208011801010 Jatan Sanghavi 4th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12208011801022 Ansh Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12208011801041 Deep Prajapati 4th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12208011801016 Krish Garala 4th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12208011801029 Ronak Santoki 4th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12208011801030 Bhavsar Rudra 4th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12208011801056 Yash Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
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09 12208011801020 Nikul Luhar 4th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12208011801007 Harshil Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
11 12208011801039 Ayan Ghodasara 4th Sem B. Pharm 
12 12208011801051 Kush Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12308011801050 Tanish Jariwala 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
02 12308011801059 Vraj Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
03 12308011801005 Darshan Kakadiya 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
04 12308011801046 Shashank Kadiya 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
05 12308011801012 Harsh Doshi 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
06 12308011801053 Tilak Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
07 12308011801009 Dhruv Panchal 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
08 12308011801030 Manav Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
09 12308011801054 Tirth Dave 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
10 12308011801024 Krish Rana 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
11 12308011801026 Laksh Bhikadiya 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
12 12308011801035 Safvan Chamdawala  2nd Sem B. Pharm 

TUG OF WAR 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801023 Kamya Shah 6th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12108011801027 Krishna Nayak 6th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12108011801038 Priyanka Mohanty 6th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12108011801009 Dhruvi Prajapati 6th Sem B. Pharm 
05 12108011801033 Nandini Valand 6th Sem B. Pharm 
06 12108011801048 Raval Sakshi 6th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12108011801011 Dipti Sahoo 6th Sem B. Pharm 
08 12108011801028 Lisakumari Patel 6th Sem B. Pharm 
09 12108011801019 Janhavi Limbachiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
10 12108011801053 Tamanna Barasara 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12008011801048 Mansi Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
02 12008011801056 Shreya Bhanderi 8th Sem B. Pharm 
03 12008011801025 Riya Lamsar 8th Sem B. Pharm 
04 12008011801029 Twinkal Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
05  Anchal Shukla 4th Sem M. Pharm 
06 12008011801001 Aayushi Bhandari 8th Sem B. Pharm 
07 12008011801043 Dhruvi Malaviya 8th Sem B. Pharm 
08  Ruhina Vhora 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
09 12008011801030 Vaishali Baraiya 8th Sem B. Pharm 
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10 12008011801018 Payal Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
11 192230290009   

 

100 m RACE 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801035 Pratham Chhatriwala 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12208011801020 Nikul Luhar 4th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12008011801047 Khushi Shah 8th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801009 Dhruvi Prajapati 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

LONG JUMP 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 121080118051 Shubham Lohiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01    

 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801038 Priyanka Mohanty 6th Sem B. Pharm 

Girls Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01    
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SHOT PUT 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12208011801035 Yash Raj Singh 4th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12208011801049 Khushi Yadav 4th Sem B. Pharm 

 

4*50 m RELAY RACE 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Pratham Chhatriwala 4th Sem B. Pharm 
02 Shubham Lohiya 4th Sem B. Pharm 
03 Tushar Panchal 4th Sem B. Pharm 
04 Chintan Rathod 4th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Jay Chandwani 8th Sem B. Pharm 
02 Tushar Vaghela 8th Sem B. Pharm 
03 Yash Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
04 Siyon Chaudhari 2nd Sem M. Pharm 

 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Mansi Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
02 Khushi Shah 8th Sem B. Pharm 
03 Riya Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
04 Zalak Pandya 8th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Badminton Singles 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12208011801023 Mann Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
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Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801051 Shubham Lohiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801009 Dhruvi Prajapati 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12008011801048 Mansi Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Badminton Doubles 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Siyon Chaudhari 2nd Sem M. Pharm 
02  Pratham Chhatriwala 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Boys Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Priyansh Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
  Harsh Doshi 2nd Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Dhruvi Prajapati 6th Sem B. Pharm 
  Krishna Nayak 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Runners Up 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Aastha Gajjar 4th Sem B. Pharm 
  Yugmi Gor 4th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Table Tennis Singles 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801051 Shubham Lohiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
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Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01 12108011801018 Honey Bhandari 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

 

Table Tennis Doubles 

Boys Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Tushar Panchal 6th Sem B. Pharm 
  Varun Bathiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Girls Winner 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Priyanka Mohanty 6th Sem B. Pharm 
02  Honey Bhandari 6th Sem B. Pharm 

 

Co-Ordinator List 

 

Sr. No. Enrollment No. Name of Student Current Semester 
01  Ayan Ghodasara 4th Sem B. Pharm 
02  Varun Bathiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
03  Tushar Vaghela 8th Sem B. Pharm 
04  Yash Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
05  Harshil Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
06  Priyansh Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
07  Nikul Luhar 4th Sem B. Pharm 
08  Tirth Dave 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
09  Rajveer Chavda 2nd Sem M. Pharm 
10  Devdattsinh Mahida 4th Sem B. Pharm 
11  Kashyap Trivedi 8th Sem B. Pharm 
12  Jigar Parmar 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
13  Siyon Chaudhari 2nd Sem M. Pharm 
14  Ishan Kothiya 4th Sem B. Pharm 
15  Pratham Chhatriwala 6th Sem B. Pharm 
16  Shravan Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
17  Krishna Prajapat 4th Sem B. Pharm 
18  Man Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
19  Harsh Vasani 6th Sem B. Pharm 
20  Jay Chandwani 8th Sem B. Pharm 
21  Prince Joshi 8th Sem B. Pharm 
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22  Dev Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
23  Yashraj Singh 4th Sem B. Pharm 
24  Aayush Parekh 8th Sem B. Pharm 
25  Shyam Ahir 8th Sem B. Pharm 
26  Ansh Patel 4th Sem B. Pharm 
27  Manav Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
28  Shashank Kadiya 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
29  Manav Desai 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
30  Vasu Patel 8th Sem B. Pharm 
31  Ronak Santoki 4th Sem B. Pharm 
32  Harsh Doshi 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
33  Shubham Lohiya 6th Sem B. Pharm 
34  Tushar Panchal 6th Sem B. Pharm 
35  Dhananjay Patel 2nd Sem B. Pharm 
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